



ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 1 of 2026

Kandregula Deevi Sree and Others

...Applicant(s)

Vs.

Karri Ramani and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Applicant:

Mr. N. Venkateswarlu appearing Mrs.T
V Sri Devi

Advocate for Respondent:

-

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR

DATE : 23th January 2026

P C :

Notice.

Personal notice is also permitted.

List on 13.02.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

akn