



ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 1 of 2026

Kandregula Deevi Sree and Others

...Applicant(s)

Vs.

Karri Ramani and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Applicant:

Mrs. T V Sri Devi

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. Narasimha Rao K S A

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR

DATE : 27th February 2026

P C :

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for respondents.

List on 06.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

akn