



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench  
Sr.No:-93  
[3574]

**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 1 of 2026**

Kandregula Deevi Sree and Others

...Applicant(s)

Vs.

Karri Ramani and Others

...Respondent(s)

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL**

**DATE : 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2026.**

Present :

Advocate for Applicant:

Ms. N. Naga Prathyusha for Mrs. T. V.  
Sri Devi

Advocate for Respondent:

None

**P C :**

Learned counsel for applicant submits that parties are likely to arrive at an amicable resolution of the dispute.

At request, adjourned to 11.09.2026.

**LISA GILL, CJ.**

SSN